

LGOIMA

When releasing responses to previous LGOIMA requests, names of individual requestors may be withheld to protect their privacy.

Information requested by the media, from public sector organisations and MPs will always be published while information specific to an individual or their property will not generally be published.

Request

from: Politic Department, University of Otago

For: Elected Members 1989-2001

Response

by: Mary Birch
Manager Governance and Support Services

From: Mary Birch
Sent: Thursday, 14 November 2019 1:41 PM
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Information Request Response - Elected Member Information 1989 to 2001

Kia ora [REDACTED]

Very many thanks for your email of 16 October 2019.
You have requested the following information:

1. Names of all Elected Members and the date of their terms (for the period/elections between 1989 to 2001)
The names of all Elected Members during the period 1989 to 2001 as follows:

1989-1992

Mayor Peter H Malone

Councillors John M Atkins, Roy H Connolly, **Judy A Greer (Mrs)**, Paul K Matheson, R S (Bob) Straight, Mike J Cotton, **Jo A Raine (Mrs)**, Alan V Turley, N Jason Wawatai, Peter W Maplesden, Seddon J Marshall (Deputy Mayor), **Hilary A Mitchell (Mrs)** and Robin T Welsh.

1992-1995

Mayor Philip T E Woollaston

Councillors Len G Ardell (Deputy Mayor), Roy H Connolly, Mike J Cotton, Russell R Egan, **Tui E France (Mrs)**, Seddon J Marshall, **Hilary A Mitchell (Mrs)**, **Jo A Raine (Mrs)**, Derek M Shaw, Alan V Turley, Mike G Ward and N Jason Wawatai.

1995-1998

Mayor Philip T E Woollaston

Councillors Len G Ardell, **Gail P Collingwood (Mrs)**, Roy H Connolly Deceased, Mike J Cotton, Russell R Egan, **Tui E France (Mrs)** (Deputy Mayor), Seddon J Marshall, Paul K Matheson, **Jo A Raine (Mrs)**, Derek M Shaw, Mike G Ward and N Jason Wawatai.* (*resigned 5/11/97)

1998-2001

Mayor Paul K Matheson

Councillors, Colin J Aitken, **Gail P Collingwood (Mrs)**, Roy H Connolly Deceased, Mike J Cotton, Russell R Egan, **Tui E France (Mrs)**, Rodney J Haines, **Nita C Knight (Ms)**, Seddon J Marshall, **Jo A Raine (Mrs)** (Deputy Mayor), Derek M Shaw, Alan V Turley

2. Ethnicity (if possible, during this period) It is not possible to provide confirmation on ethnicity of Nelson City Council's Elected Members during this [REDACTED]
3. Elected Members Gender (if possible, during this period) The gender of Elected Members has been indicated as above, with female Elected Members shown in red.

[REDACTED] Whether your Council utilised STV or FPP, and if you're STV, when did this commence?
Nelson City Council uses the FPP system for voting on the issues of Mayor and Councillors.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Ngā mihi,

Mary

Mary Birch

Manager Governance and Support Services
Kāwanatanga Kaiwhakahaere me ngā Ratonga Tautoko

Nelson City Council | Te Kaunihera o Whakatū

P [REDACTED] M [REDACTED]
nelson.govt.nz

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Wednesday, 16 October 2019 4:46 PM
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: LGOIMA Request - Elected Member Information

Hello,

On behalf of the Politics Department, University of Otago, I would like to request the following information from your Council under LGOIMA:

1. Names of all Elected Members and the date of their terms (for the period/elections between 1989 to 2001)
2. Elected Members Gender (if possible, during this period)
3. Ethnicity (if possible, during this period)
4. Whether your Council utilised STV or FPP, and if you're STV, when did this commence?

Thank you in advance. I look forward to hearing from you. If you would like further clarification then please do not hesitate to respond to this email.

Regards,



[REDACTED]
DBA (CANDIDATE), MBA, MGMT, BBS
LG14, DBA OFFICE, OTAGO BUSINESS SCHOOL UNIVERSITY OF OTAGO
PO BOX 56, DUNEDIN 9054, NEW ZEALAND
C: [REDACTED]
E: [REDACTED]
W: www.otago.ac.nz